BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE HARVEST GREEN SECTION 53

FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 134F

CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

AUGUST 29, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. E. MURPHY

AUGUST 29, 2024 2659-2153, 2659-2153C (9.2)

TOTAL AMOUNT BID

BIDDER'S NAME

1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY \$1,498,498.62

2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC \$1,636,904.40

3) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC \$1,750,274.15

CALENDAR DAYS 65/75



I, Travis Veillon, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES

2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC 3) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC

1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

TO SERVE HARVEST GREEN SECTION 53
FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 134F CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS AUGUST 29, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC. E. MURPHY

AUGUST 29, 2024

2659-2153, 2659-2153C (9.2)

				I) HURTADO CONSTRU	CTION COMPANY	2) K CONSTRUCTI	ON CIVIL, LLC	3) BLAZET CONSTRUCT	ION SERVICES LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION R ITEMS – HARVEST GREEN SECTION 53	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
WAIE	R IIEMS - HARVEST GREEN SECTION 53								
	6" PVC WATER PIPE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS (TEES, BENDS, MIN. 20 GA COPPER TRACER WIRE, REDUCERS, THRUST BLOCKS AND CONNECTOR ETC.), BLUE IN COLOR, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	631	\$30.00	\$18,930.00	\$31.00	\$19,561.00	\$31.00	\$19,561.00
	8" PVC WATER PIPE, C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS (TEES, BENDS, MIN. 20 GA COPPER TRACER WIRE, REDUCERS, THRUST BLOCKS AND CONNECTOR ETC.), BLUE IN COLOR, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1880	\$40.00	\$75,200.00	\$39.00	\$73,320.00	\$41.00	\$77,080.00
	8" PVC RESTRAINED JOINT WATER PIPE, C-900, DR 14, CLASS 305, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS (TEES, BENDS, MIN. 20 GA COPPER TRACER WIRE, REDUCERS, THRUST BLOCKS AND CONNECTOR ETC.), BLUE IN COLOR, BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	196	\$79.08	\$15,499.68	\$94.00	\$18,424.00	\$88.00	\$17,248.00
4	8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$1,648.00	\$11,536.00	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00	\$1,937.00	\$13,559.00
	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, 6" VALVE & BOX, 6" LEAD AND FIRE HYDRANT, THRUST BLOCKS, BLIND FLANGES, AND ADJUSTMENTS AS NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$5,818.00	\$29,090.00	\$5,900.00	\$29,500.00	\$6,836.00	\$34,180.00
	12"X8" TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE, INCLUDES LOWERING THE EXISTING 12" WATER LINE TO THE PROPOSED CONNECTION ELEVATION SHOWN, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$5,907.00	\$5,907.00
7	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2707	\$0.08	\$216.56	\$0.10	\$270.70	\$0.30	\$812.10
WATER ITEMS - HARVEST GREEN SECTION 53 SUBTOTAL:					\$155,272.24		\$163,275.70		\$168,347.10
SANIT	ARY SEWER ITEMS – HARVEST GREEN SECTION 53								
	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, PR 160, 0'-8' CUT, GREEN IN COLOR, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1437	\$55.00	\$79,035.00	\$40.00	\$57,480.00	\$43.00	\$61,791.00
	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, PR 160, 8'-12' CUT, GREEN IN COLOR, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	893	\$58.00	\$51,794.00	\$41.00	\$36,613.00	\$47.00	\$41,971.00
	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, PR 160, 12'-16' CUT, GREEN IN COLOR, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	72	\$65.00	\$4,680.00	\$47.00	\$3,384.00	\$56.00	\$4,032.00
	PRECAST STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE FOR 6" – 24" SANITARY SEWER PIPES, INCLUDES INFLOW PROTECTOR, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	21	\$2,988.00	\$62,748.00	\$3,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$3,076.00	\$64,596.00
	EXTRA DEPTH FOR SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, (GREATER THAN 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	27	\$138.00	\$3,726.00	\$205.00	\$5,535.00	\$194.00	\$5,238.00
	"LONG SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, STACK AND RISER AS NECESSARY, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., GREEN IN COLOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	683	\$59.00	\$40,297.00	\$61.00	\$41,663.00	\$61.00	\$41,663.00
	"SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING PIPE, CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, STACK AND RISER AS NECESSARY, WYE, PLUG, MARKER, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, GREEN IN COLOR, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	23	\$1,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$1,765.00	\$40,595.00
	CONNECT SANITARY SEWER TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, INCLUDES CORING, ALL ADAPTORS AND CONNECTORS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,844.00	\$5,688.00

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES

TO SERVE HARVEST GREEN SECTION 53
FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 134F

CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

AUGUST 29, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

E. MURPHY AUGUST 29, 2024

2659-2153, 2659-2153C (9.2)

-0.00-1.00			1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		3) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
9 BORE AND JACK 8" SANITARY SEWER UNDER HARVEST BOUNTY DRIVE, INCLUDES 16" STEEL CASE PIPE, SPACERS FOR SANITARY SEWER LINE, STRIPPINGS, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS AND REAPPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, DEWATERING OF BORE PIT, EXCAVATION OF BORE PIT, EMBANKMENT OF BORE PIT AND COMPACTION TO 95% PROCTOR DENSITY, RESEEDING AND VEGETATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	62	\$95.00	\$5,890.00	\$330.00	\$20,460.00	\$296.00	\$18,352.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3368	\$0.08	\$269.44	\$0.10	\$336.80	\$0.30	\$1,010.40
11 POST CONSTRUCTION CLEANING AND VIDEO TAPING OF SANITARY SEWER LINE TO BE PROVIDED TO ENGINEER FOR ACCEPTANCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2402	\$0.01	\$24.02	\$2.20	\$5,284.40	\$3.00	\$7,206.00
SANITARY SEWER ITEMS – HARVEST GREEN SECTION 53 SUBTOTAL:				\$285,163.46		\$283,056.20		\$292,142.40
DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS – HARVEST GREEN SECTION 53								
1 24" RCP, STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1389	\$91.00	\$126,399.00	\$96.00	\$133,344.00	\$86.00	\$119,454.00
2 30" RCP, STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	624	\$135.00	\$84,240.00	\$140.00	\$87,360.00	\$110.00	\$68,640.00
3 36" RCP, STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	143	\$168.00	\$24,024.00	\$164.00	\$23,452.00	\$152.00	\$21,736.00
4 42" RCP, STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	46	\$198.00	\$9,108.00	\$213.00	\$9,798.00	\$203.00	\$9,338.00
5 REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	E EA	19	\$2,378.00	\$45,182.00	\$3,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$3,859.00	\$73,321.00
6 REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE TYPE "C" MANHOLE WITH 'E' INLET TOP FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	E EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$9,032.00	\$9,032.00
7 STAGE I – REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET, (TYPE "C"), ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	19	\$1,058.00	\$20,102.00	\$1,250.00	\$23,750.00	\$1,796.00	\$34,124.00
8 STAGE II – REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET, (TYPE "C"), ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	19	\$1,488.00	\$28,272.00	\$2,700.00	\$51,300.00	\$1,856.00	\$35,264.00
9 STAGE I – REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET, (TYPE "C-1"), 10' OPENING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$2,280.00	\$6,840.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,954.00	\$5,862.00
10 STAGE II – REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET, (TYPE "C-1"), 10" OPENING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$2,574.00	\$7,722.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,221.00	\$6,663.00
11 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, INCLUDES 2 FOOT TOE WALL ON ALL SIDES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	43	\$218.00	\$9,374.00	\$120.00	\$5,160.00	\$146.00	\$6,278.00
12 CONTRACTOR TO BREAK INTO TYPE 'E' INLET & CONNECT PROPOSED STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, 42" RCP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$456.00	\$456.00
13 REMOVAL OF EXISTING INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURE OUTFALL, INCLUDES REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OFF-SITE FOR SLOPE PAVING, RIP RAP, EXISTING 24" CGMP. STM., GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,837.00	\$1,837.00
14 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2202	\$1.00	\$2,202.00	\$0.10	\$220.20	\$0.30	\$660.60
DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS - HARVEST GREEN SECTION 53 SUBTOTAL:				\$372,165.00		\$417,659.20		\$392,665.60

PAVING ITEMS - HARVEST GREEN SECTION 53

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES

TO SERVE HARVEST GREEN SECTION 53
FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 134F CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS AUGUST 29, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC. E. MURPHY

AUGUST 29, 2024 2659-2153, 2659-2153C (9.2)

				1) HURTADO CONSTR	UCTION COMPANY	2) R CONSTRUCT	TION CIVIL, LLC	3) BLAZEY CONSTRUC	TION SERVICES LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (3,500 PSI / 5.5 SACK CEMENT PER JBIC YARD), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	7452	\$52.88	\$394,061.76	\$58.00	\$432,216.00	\$60.70	\$452,336.40
	INCH X 12-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB (3,500 PSI), COMPLETE IN ACE	LF	2676	\$3.88	\$10,382.88	\$4.00	\$10,704.00	\$4.80	\$12,844.80
3 6-	INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB (3,500 PSI), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1734	\$3.88	\$6,727.92	\$4.00	\$6,936.00	\$4.80	\$8,323.20
	INCH LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE FOR 6-INCH PAVEMENT (MANIPULATION), DMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	8427	\$2.88	\$24,269.76	\$4.40	\$37,078.80	\$4.80	\$40,449.60
S	6 HYDRATED LIME FOR SUBGRADE, (BY DRY UNIT WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY DIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN LACE	TON	83	\$238.00	\$19,754.00	\$360.00	\$29,880.00	\$437.00	\$36,271.00
С	6 FLY ASH FOR SUBGRADE, (BY DRY UNIT WEIGHT) AS REQUIRED BY SOIL ONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN ACE	TON	195	\$158.00	\$30,810.00	\$155.00	\$30,225.00	\$192.00	\$37,440.00
7 FI	NAL LOT AND RESERVE GRADING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,925.00	\$11,925.00
S.	DADWAY, LOT AND RESERVE EMBANKMENT INCLUDES STRIPPINGS, FOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR ENSITY, RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	3500	\$1.48	\$5,180.00	\$2.25	\$7,875.00	\$9.00	\$31,500.00
S'	DADWAY, LOT AND RESERVE EXCAVATION, INCLUDES STRIPPINGS, FOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, TO PPLICABLE AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	3500	\$2.18	\$7,630.00	\$2.25	\$7,875.00	\$9.00	\$31,500.00
10 T	PE 7 ADA RAMPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$1,688.00	\$13,504.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00	\$2,236.00	\$17,888.00
	ERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, ERMANENT STRIPING AND PERMANENT SIGNAGE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$9,715.00	\$9,715.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,115.00	\$10,115.00
P	EMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, AVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC SIGNS), COMPLETE IN LACE	LS	1	\$0.02	\$0.02	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,407.00	\$3,407.00
	DUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE BUTTONS FOR FIRE HYDRANTS, COMPLETE IN ACE	EA	5	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$16.00	\$80.00	\$16.00	\$80.00
	INCH SCHEDULED 40 PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVES (HORIZONTAL SLEEVE ONLY), D SEPARATE PAY FOR VERTICAL SLEEVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	58	\$32.00	\$1,856.00	\$35.00	\$2,030.00	\$40.00	\$2,320.00
	INCH SCHEDULED 40 PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVES (HORIZONTAL SLEEVE ONLY), O SEPARATE PAY FOR VERTICAL SLEEVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	64	\$52.00	\$3,328.00	\$43.00	\$2,752.00	\$61.00	\$3,904.00
16 C	ONNECTION TO EXISTING 6-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$799.00	\$799.00
	EMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF TYPE III BARRICADE WITH LOAD TRANSFER EVICE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$0.02	\$0.02	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$319.00	\$319.00
PAVING	ITEMS - HARVEST GREEN SECTION 53 SUBTOTAL:				\$546,819.36		\$614,052.80		\$701,422.00
MISCEL	LANEOUS WS&D ITEMS - HARVEST GREEN SECTION 53								
В	EMENT STABILIZED SAND, 1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF MIX, (TO E USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), ALL DEPTHS, IMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$28.00	\$28.00
	ODITIONAL DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN RECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	2	\$0.02	\$0.04	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,052.00	\$8,104.00

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF WATER, SANITARY SEWER, DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES

TO SERVE HARVEST GREEN SECTION 53
FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 134F CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS AUGUST 29, 2024

LJA ENGINEERING, INC. E. MURPHY AUGUST 29, 2024

2659-2153, 2659-2153C (9.2)

				1) HURTADO CONSTRU	JCTION COMPANY	2) R CONSTRUCTI	ION CIVIL, LLC	3) BLAZEY CONSTRUCT	TION SERVICES LLC
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
3 STORM WATER POLLUTION INCLUDING STREET SWEER	N PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE AND INSPECTIONS, PING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,673.00	\$1,673.00
4 STAGE I INLET PROTECTIO	N BARRIERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	23	\$88.00	\$2,024.00	\$25.00	\$575.00	\$67.00	\$1,541.00
5 CONSTRUCT AND MAINTAIN PLACE	N STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,190.00	\$2,190.00
6 CONCRETE TRUCK WASHO	OUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$639.00	\$639.00
	TION 53 TO BE USED ON-SITE, INCLUDES HAULING, TION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY,	LS	1	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$6,425.00	\$6,425.00
WITHIN DEVELOPMENT, NO WRITTEN DIRECTION OF TH	L UTILITY SPOILS FROM SECTION 53 OFF-SITE BUT DMORE THAN 3,500 FT (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE RE ENGINEER), INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCK PILING IENT, AND REAPPLYING OF STRIPPINGS TO FINAL EIN PLACE	CY	1000	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00
	IL, INCLUDES PUMPING REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE PLACE	LS	1	\$0.02	\$0.02	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,951.00	\$10,951.00
INTERNAL SUMPS AND PUN COMPLETE THE CONSTRUC	ONVENTIONAL VACUUM TYPE WELL POINTS, MPS, OR ANY TYPE OF PUMPING AS NECESSARY TO CTION OF THE PROJECT, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE HE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2402	\$20.00	\$48,040.00	\$20.00	\$48,040.00	\$25.00	\$60,050.00
	DDING AND BACKFILL FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF E IN PLACE	LF	2402	\$20.00	\$48,040.00	\$20.00	\$48,040.00	\$20.00	\$48,040.00
CONSTRUCTION BY THE CO	FOR HARVEST GREEN SECTION 53 FOR WS&D ONTRACTOR PER KYLE KACAL, GBI SURVEYING, R PRICING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,280.00	\$10,280.00	\$10,280.00	\$10,280.00	\$10,280.00	\$10,280.00
MISCELLANEOUS WS&D ITEMS -	HARVEST GREEN SECTION 53 SUBTOTAL:				\$110,532.06		\$130,965.00		\$157,921.00
MISCELLANEOUS PAVING ITEMS	- HARVEST GREEN SECTION 53								
1 STAGE II INLET PROTECTION PLACE	ON BARRIERS AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER, COMPLETE	EA	24	\$1.00	\$24.00	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$67.00	\$1,608.00
2 REINFORCED FILTER FABR	RIC FENCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	7487	\$1.50	\$11,230.50	\$1.50	\$11,230.50	\$2.15	\$16,097.05
3 HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF PLACE	F SWALES, INCLUDES WATERING, COMPLETE IN	AC	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
4 BROADCAST SEEDING OF L WATERING AND FERTILIZIN	LOTS AND RESERVES IN SECTION 53, INCLUDES IG, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	12	\$650.00	\$7,800.00	\$650.00	\$7,800.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00
	YEAR SUBDIVISION BOND FOR HARVEST GREEN AMOUNT OF THE BOND OF \$160,199.90, COMPLETE IN	LS	1	\$3,797.00	\$3,797.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$4,806.00	\$4,806.00
CONSTRUCTION BY THE CO	FOR HARVEST GREEN SECTION 53 FOR PAVING ONTRACTOR PER KYLE KACAL, GBI SURVEYING, R PRICING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$4,195.00	\$4,195.00	\$4,165.00	\$4,165.00	\$4,165.00	\$4,165.00
MISCELLANEOUS PAVING ITEMS	- HARVEST GREEN SECTION 53 SUBTOTAL:				\$28,546.50		\$27,895.50		\$37,776.05
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL WATER ITEMS – HARV	EST GREEN SECTION 53				\$155,272.24		\$163,275.70		\$168,347.10

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF WATER , SANITARY SEWER, DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES TO SERVE HARVEST GREEN SECTION 53
FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 134F
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
AUGUST 29, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
E. MURPHY
AUGUST 29, 2024
2659-2153, 2659-2153C (9.2)

				1) HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		3) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS -	- HARVEST GREEN SECTION 53				\$285,163.46		\$283,056.20		\$292,142.40
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITE	MS – HARVEST GREEN SECTION 53				\$372,165.00		\$417,659.20		\$392,665.60
SUBTOTAL PAVING ITEMS - HARVEST	GREEN SECTION 53				\$546,819.36		\$614,052.80		\$701,422.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS WS&D IT	EMS – HARVEST GREEN SECTION 53				\$110,532.06		\$130,965.00		\$157,921.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS PAVING	ITEMS – HARVEST GREEN SECTION 53				\$28,546.50		\$27,895.50		\$37,776.05
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,498,498.62		\$1,636,904.40		\$1,750,274.15

Page 6 of 6 FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.